

Ferdinand Vaandrager

Date of birth: 15 February 1970 Nationality: Dutch

Ferdinand Vaandrager was appointed to the Executive Board of ABN AMRO Bank N.V. as Executive Board member and Chief Financial Officer, on 16 November 2023 for a period of three years. He is responsible for Finance, including Financial Accounting, Asset & Liability Management, Controlling, Tax, Treasury and Investor Relations. His current term of appointment ends at the close of the annual general meeting in 2027.

Ferdinand has more than 25 years of experience in the financial sector, both in the United Kingdom and in the Netherlands. Since 2020, Ferdinand was Head of Investor Relations at ABN AMRO Bank N.V. Prior to that, he held various commercial leadership positions with particular expertise in corporate and institutional banking and financial markets at ABN AMRO, Royal Bank of Scotland and Citigroup. He was member of the Supervisory Board of the joint venture ABN AMRO – ODDO-BHF B.V. From 1 May 2023 until 16 November 2023, Ferdinand was interim member of the Executive Board and Chief Financial Officer.

Education:

• MSc Business Economics, Erasmus University, Rotterdam School of Management (1996)

Other functions:

None